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July 17, 2020

Mr. Chris Petrie

Chief Counsel

Wyoming Public Service Commission
Hansen Building, Suite 300

2515 Warren Avenue

Cheyenne, WY 82002

Re: Docket No. 10014-202-CR-19
Supplemental Filing

Dear Mr. Petrie,

In response to Commission Staff’'s request, please see revised versions of Schedule
A-10.0, Rate Case Expense, and Schedule A-15.0, Interest on Long-Term Debt. The
original Rate Schedules were submitted in Exhibit DWH-2 with Powder River Energy
Corporation’s General Rate Case Application.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Uit o

Chief Executive Officer

MEE/sjp

A Touchstone Energy” Cooperative KT



POWDER RIVER ENERGY CORPORATION

RATE CASE EXPENSE

Rate Case Expense $

Amortization Years

Adjusted Expense $

Test Year Amount

Adjustment

Q:\Projects\Analytica\COS\WY\PowderRiver\Powder_18TY\RFI Responses\Financials_2018_v8_ Modified.xlsx 7/15/2020 4:45 PM

As Filed
470,048
3

156,683

156,683

0

Revised

$ 142,900
3

$ 47,633
156,683
8 109,050

Docket No. 10014-202-CR-19

Revised Schedule A-10.0
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RUS Other
1B520
1B521
1B522
1B530
1B531
1B532

Other

H0020
F0025
F0030
H0035
F0040
F0045

FFB 4-1
RI0323T03

Economic Develop.
Total
Test Year Expense

Adjustment

Average Interest Rate

POWDER RIVER ENERGY CORPORATION

INTEREST ON LONG-TERM DEBT

Docket N0.10014-202-CR-19

Adjusted As filed Adjusted Revised Test Year Revised
Principal Interest As filed Principal Interest Revised Principal Interest Revised
Outstanding Rate Interest Outstanding Rate Interest Change Outstanding Rate Interest Change

2,740,019 4.64% 127,082 2,740,019 4.64% 127,082 0 3,343,226 4.64% 155,059 27,977
1,970,411 4.85% 95,565 1,970,411 4.85% 95,565 0 2,400,701 4.85% 116,434 20,869
2,425,279 4.28% 103,802 2,425,279 4.28% 103,802 0 2,968,009 4.28% 127,031 23,229
9,669,672 4.69% 453,508 9,669,672 4.69% 453,508 0 9,970,673 4.69% 467,625 14,117

10,062,426 4.72% 474,947 10,062,426 4.72% 474,947 0 10,374,408 4.72% 489,672 14,725
7,214,392 4.43% 319,598 7,214,392 4.43% 319,598 0 7,444,556 4.43% 329,794 10,196

16,504,837 3.25% 535,582 16,504,837 3.25% 535,582 0 17,288,858 3.25% 561,023 25,441

42,512,828 3.60% 1,531,312 42,512,828 3.60% 1,531,312 0 43,564,037 3.60% 1,569,177 37,865

15,649,784 3.82% 597,978 15,649,784 3.82% 597,978 0 16,024,495 3.82% 612,296 14,318

24,834,235 2.23% 554,300 24,834,235 2.23% 554,300 0 25,581,539 2.23% 570,980 16,680
3,262,757 2.23% 72,825 3,262,757 2.23% 72,825 0 3,360,939 2.23% 75,016 2,191

15,957,198 2.62% 418,398 15,957,198 2.62% 418,398 0 16,411,676 2.62% 430,314 11,916

23,367,173 4.00% 934,687 23,367,173 3.04% 710,362 (224,325) 23,586,000 3.04% 717,014 (217,673)
5,775,030 3.67% 211,944 5,775,030 3.67% 211,944 0 6,405,217 3.67% 235,071 23,127
1,000,000 1.00% 10,000 1,000,000 1.00% 10,000 0 1,000,000 1.00% 10,000 0

$ 182,946,039 $ 6,441,528 §$| 182,946,039 6,217,203 § (224,325) 189,724,335 $ 6,466,506 $ 24,978
6,230,814 6,230,814 0 6,230,814 0
$ 210,714 (13,611) $ (224,325) $ 235,692 §$ 24,978
3.52% 3.40% 3.41%

Revised Schedule A-15.0




Steph Pribilske

From: no-reply@wyo.gov

Sent: Friday, July 17, 2020 5:02 PM
To: wpsc_docket_filing@wyo.gov
Cc: Steph Pribilske

Subject: =EXT=New Filing Submitted

FILING NO: 9011
DATE SUBMITTED: 7/17/2020 5:01:22 PM

FILING DESC: 10014-202-CR-19 Supplemental Filing #4
COMMENTS: Supplemental Filing - Rate Schedules
User: Stephanie Pribilske

Business Name: Powder River Energy Corporation

***EXTERNAL EMAIL WARNING***

This message was sent from a non-PRECorp address. Please exercise caution when clicking links or opening attachments
from external sources.
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