221 MAIN STREET P.O. BOX 930 SUNDANCE, WY 82729-0930 FAX: (307) 283-3527 200 GARNER LAKE ROAD GILLETTE, WY 82718-0937 FAX: (307) 682-0733 1095 BRUNDAGE LANE SHERIDAN, WY 82801-1387 FAX: (307) 674-9018

1-800-442-3630 -

July 17, 2020

Mr. Chris Petrie Chief Counsel Wyoming Public Service Commission Hansen Building, Suite 300 2515 Warren Avenue Cheyenne, WY 82002

Re: Docket No. 10014-202-CR-19

Supplemental Filing

Dear Mr. Petrie,

In response to Commission Staff's request, please see revised versions of Schedule A-10.0, Rate Case Expense, and Schedule A-15.0, Interest on Long-Term Debt. The original Rate Schedules were submitted in Exhibit DWH-2 with Powder River Energy Corporation's General Rate Case Application.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Michael E. Easley

Chief Executive Officer

MEE/sjp



POWDER RIVER ENERGY CORPORATION

RATE CASE EXPENSE

		Revised		
Rate Case Expense	\$	470,048	\$ 142,900	
Amortization Years		3	3	
Adjusted Expense	\$	156,683	\$ 47,633	
Test Year Amount		156,683	156,683	
Adjustment	\$	0	\$109,050	

POWDER RIVER ENERGY CORPORATION

INTEREST ON LONG-TERM DEBT

	Adjusted Principal Outstanding	As filed Interest Rate	As filed Interest	Adjusted Principal Outstanding	Revised Interest Rate	Revised Interest	Change	Test Year Principal Outstanding	Revised Interest Rate	Revised Interest	Change
RUS Other											
1B520	2,740,019	4.64%	127,082	2,740,019	4.64%	127,082	0	3,343,226	4.64%	155,059	27,977
1B521	1,970,411	4.85%	95,565	1,970,411	4.85%	95,565	ő	2,400,701	4.85%	116,434	20,869
1B522	2,425,279	4.28%	103,802	2,425,279	4.28%	103.802	0	2.968.009	4.28%	127,031	23,229
1B530	9,669,672	4.69%	453,508	9,669,672	4.69%	453,508	0	9,970,673	4.69%	467,625	14,117
1B531	10,062,426	4.72%	474,947	10,062,426	4.72%	474,947	0	10,374,408	4.72%	489,672	14,725
1B532	7,214,392	4.43%	319,598	7,214,392	4.43%	319,598	0	7,444,556	4.43%	329,794	10,196
Other H0020 F0025 F0030 H0035 F0040 F0045	16,504,837 42,512,828 15,649,784 24,834,235 3,262,757 15,957,198	3.25% 3.60% 3.82% 2.23% 2.23% 2.62%	535,582 1,531,312 597,978 554,300 72,825 418,398	16,504,837 42,512,828 15,649,784 24,834,235 3,262,757 15,957,198 23,367,173	3.25% 3.60% 3.82% 2.23% 2.62%	535,582 1,531,312 597,978 554,300 72,825 418,398	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (224,325)	17,288,858 43,564,037 16,024,495 25,581,539 3,360,939 16,411,676 23,586,000	3.25% 3.60% 3.82% 2.23% 2.23% 2.62%	561,023 1,569,177 612,296 570,980 75,016 430,314 717,014	25,441 37,865 14,318 16,680 2,191 11,916 (217,673)
RI0323T03	5,775,030	3.67%	211,944	5,775,030	3.67%	211,944	0	6,405,217	3.67%	235,071	23,127
Economic Develop.	1,000,000	1.00%	10,000	1,000,000	1.00%	10,000	0	1,000,000	1.00%	10,000	0
Total	\$ 182,946,039	\$	6,441,528 \$	182,946,039	\$	6,217,203	\$ (224,325)	189,724,335		\$ 6,466,506	\$ 24,978
Test Year Expense			6,230,814			6,230,814	0			6,230,814	0
Adjustment		\$	210,714		\$	(13,611)	\$ (224,325)			\$ 235,692	\$ 24,978
Average Interest Ra	ate		3.52%			3.40%				3.41%	

Steph Pribilske

From: no-reply@wyo.gov

Sent: Friday, July 17, 2020 5:02 PM wpsc_docket_filing@wyo.gov

Cc: Steph Pribilske

Subject: =EXT=New Filing Submitted

FILING NO: 9011

DATE SUBMITTED: 7/17/2020 5:01:22 PM

FILING DESC: 10014-202-CR-19 Supplemental Filing #4

COMMENTS: Supplemental Filing - Rate Schedules

User: Stephanie Pribilske

Business Name: Powder River Energy Corporation

EXTERNAL EMAIL WARNING

This message was sent from a non-PRECorp address. Please exercise caution when clicking links or opening attachments from external sources.